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CIRCULAR

o Subject: - Declaration of Closed Holidays fbr the year 2024- Reg
. Ref:- DoPT. O.M.F. No.121212023 - JCA-dated rhe 3'd Julv.2023.

Holidays may change depending upon sighting of the moon and announcement by

C entral Government We I fare coordination committee.

Restricted Holidays to be observed for the year 2024 are furnished in the annexure.

Copy t0:
l) P.S to the Director

2) Heads of all Departments

3) Asst. Registrars/ SAS Officer/EE/Asst. Librarian
4) Notice Boards

tS) Technical Officer for uploading in the Institute's website

The following Holidays will be observed in the Institute during the year 2024.
SI

No.

Name of Holiday Gregorian Calendar Days of the
week

No. of
Days

Republic Day January 26 Friday
2 Cood Friday March 29 Friday
J ldu'l Fitr April ll Thursday

4 Mahavir Jayanti April2l Sunday

5 Buddha Purnima lvlay 23 Thursday

6 ld-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June I 7 Monday
1 Muharram July 17 Wednesday

8 Independence day August l5 Thursday

9 Milad-Un-Nabi Septernber l6 Morrday

0 Mahatma Gandh i's Bifthdav October 02 Wednesday

il Dussehra (V iiaya Dashrn i) October l2 Saturday

l2 Diwali(Deepavali) Novernber 0l Friday

l3 Guru Narrak's Birthdav November l5 Friday

t4 Christnras Day Decernber 25 Wednesday

Local Holidavs

I Yaosang 2"d Day March 26 Tuesday

2 Sajibu Nongma Panba Cheiraoba April 09 Tuesday

3 Rath Yatra July 8 Monday
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ANNEXURE

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DRUING THE YEAR -2024.

Restricted Hqlidavs
*Restricted Holidays can be availed by regular omployees only on approval and sanction

bv the Competent Authoritv.
New Year January I Morrday

2 Makar Sankranti Jauuary l4 Surrday

J E,rnoinu lratpa January 22 Monday

4 Gang - Ngai January 23 Tuesday

5 Saraswati Puja/ Basant Panchafni February l4 Wednesday

6 LuiNgaiNi February I 5 Thursday

l Maha Shivaratri March 08 Friday

8 Holi March 25 Monday

9 Cheiraoba/ Vaisakh i/V ishu April l3 Saturday

0 Ram Navami April l7 Wedrresday

Kanglen July l6 Tuesday

2 Janma Astlrarni August 26 Morrday

J Canesh Chatu ft h i/V irrayaka Chatrrft h i Septernber 07 Saturday

4 Orrarn Septernber l5 Sunday

5 Irabot Day September 30 Morrday

6 Mera Wayungba October 7 Thursday

1 Durga Puja (Mahanavmi) October I I Friday

8 Kut November I Friday

9 Gobardlran Puja Novernber 2 Saturday

20 Christmas Eve December 2 Tuesday
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